GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT

(Administration Branch)

No. F.5(38)/81-IAC/dcaaudit/

04th Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi.

Dated:

<u>ORDER</u>

In continuation of this Office Order No. F.5(38)/81-IAC/dcaaudit/ 1975-78 dated 08.04.2013, it is hereby ordered that Sh. C.K. Goyal, Accounts Officer will look after the work allocated to Sh. Sanjeev Mendiratta, Accounts Officer at headquarter after completion of Audits assigned to him and he will also work as Public Information Officer (PIO) in r/o this Department. Further, Sh. Sanjeev Mendiratta, Accounts Officer shall work thereafter in Internal Audit Branch in place of Sh. C.K. Goyal, Accounts Officer.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(H.R. NAUGAIN) ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. No. 2339-2280

No. F.5(38)/81-IAC/dcaaudit/ 3867-71

Dated: 19 - 0 6 - 13

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PA to Controller of Accounts, Dte. Of Audit for information please.
- 2. All Branch Incharges at Headquarter.
- 3. Sh. C.K. Goyal, Accounts Officer.
- 4. Sh. Sanjeev Mendiratta, Accounts Officer.
- 5. Guard file.

tol (113 min ship

(H.R. NAUGAIN) ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. No. 2339-2280